

Charolais Society Service Fees and Charges

January 1st 2026



ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

Ordinary Membership	\$253.00
Associate	\$44.00
Youth (Under 25 yrs)	\$33.00
Schools	\$55.00

ONCE OFF MEMBERSHIP JOINING FEES

Entry Fee	\$33.00
Prefix Fee	\$16.50

NOTE: Not required for Associate & School Members. Applicable to Youth members if planning to register animals.

BREEDPLAN FEES

First Weight	\$13.00
--------------	---------

NB: This fee includes all BP data submissions.

NB1: Members no longer pay a BREEDPLAN Membership fee.

FEMALE INVENTORY (HMF & CPR)

HMF forms are sent to all members in their nominated calving period each year (Autumn or Spring). HMF includes the registration of the females' natural calf for the year. Pricing as indicated below:

A, B, C, D, E, F GRADE ANIMAL

1 st 50 Head	\$26.95
From 51-150 Head	\$22.00
From 151 Head	\$17.60
CPR Grade Females	\$11.00
CPR Grade Bulls	\$55.00

HMF LATE FEES (over 60 days)

Late Fee per cow	\$3.30
------------------	--------

FEMALE REINSTATEMENT FEES

A, B, C, D, E, F	\$55.00
------------------	---------

EMBRYO CALF RECORDING

ET Calves up to 12 months	\$26.95
---------------------------	---------

CALF REGISTRATION LATE FEES

A, B, C, D, E, F over 12 months old	\$11.00
-------------------------------------	---------

UPDATE HELD CALF (NO SIRE DNA) \$2.20

Update a Held calf submitted for registration where no DNA is recorded on the sire. If you have DNA recorded on your sire you will never pay this fee)

NATURAL CALF REGISTRATION

Ordinary, Life & Honorary Life Members Inc HMF

NOTE: The calf's dam must have HMF/CPR fee paid in applicable year.

Youth, & School Members	\$26.95
Base Animal	\$5.50
Grade "A" Animal	\$18.00

Note: Youth & School members are invoiced only for registration fees for female & male calves, equivalent of D,E,F grade animal HMF, but no ongoing HMFs.

ARTIFICIAL BREEDING

Register Overseas AI Sire	\$275.00
Record Overseas Pedigree Sire	\$220.00
Record Sire as Controlled	\$330.00
Register Overseas Donor Female	\$33.00

FEMALE TRANSFER FEES

A, B, C, D, E, F GRADE	\$33.00
Female Transfer >6 months after sale	\$55.00
Male Transfer >6 months after sale	\$55.00
Family Transfer Fee	\$5.50
(Calf at foot < 8 months of age – no fee)	

SALE CATALOGUES

Data Extract of Lots	\$4.40/lot
Extract of Lots to website	\$4.40/lot
Photos for online sale lots	\$5.50/lot
Online Catalogue Service Fee	\$22.00
PDF catalogue online	\$22.00
Member address labels	22c/label

Desktop Publishing to print ready
Service provided externally by Lucy Main
designsbylucy@outlook.com 0407 582 976

EMAIL SERVICES

Bulk Email (member rate)	\$121.00
Bulk Email (non-member rate)	\$550.00

ONLINE ADVERTISING

Homepage Banner Ad	\$66 (1 month)
	\$110 (2 months)
Sire/Dam photos on animal database	\$5.50/animal
Semen Catalogue listing	\$55 initial listing/animal
	\$5.50 per annum to maintain listing/animal
Certificate Reissue Fee	\$3.30

NOTE:* All amounts include GST

DNA PRICE LIST NEXT PAGE

Charolais Society Service Fees and Charges

January 1st 2026



DNA AND PARENT VERIFICATION FEES

(Neogen Australasia Pty Ltd Prices)

Effective 1st July 2025

CHAROLAIS BUNDLES

Genomic BUNDLE (exclusive to Breed Society)

CHAROLAIS Standard Bundle \$ 60.00

Includes: GGP-LD SNP array (100K)

Parentage

Horn-Poll[#]

Myophosphorylase deficiency (MYO)

Bovine Progressive Ataxia (BPA)

Standalone tests

SeekSire Parentage (500+ SNP)[^] \$ 35.20

Myostatin (MSTN) \$ 36.85

Horned/Polled (H/P)[#] \$ 36.85

Horn- Poll prediction based on SNP markers

Tenderness \$ 36.85

Myophosphorylase deficiency (MYO) \$ 36.85

Red/Black coat colour \$ 36.85

Dilution Gene \$ 40.70

Additional tests (only with another test)

BVDV Pestivirus \$ 14.30

Service/Additional Fees

Parentage Verification only (PV) \$ 7.70

External Profiles added (PF) \$ 7.70

Store sample only \$ 1.10

Vet Diagnostics \$ 8.80

Consult Fee (hourly Rate) \$137.50

COLLECTION CARDS

Hair cards (Pack of ten) \$ 13.00

Allflex® Tissue Sample Unit (Pack of ten) \$POA

Allflex® TSU Applicator \$POA

SAMPLE TYPE FEES

Hair \$ 3.30

Non-approved collector \$ 5.50
(ie not Neogen haircard or TSU)

Other (e.g semen, blood etc) \$ 5.50

Sample retrieval and pull \$ 1.10
(applied to DONE samples)

Packaging Surchage \$ 5.50

For SeekSire Parentage Verification, all nominated sires and dams must have a compatible SNP profile.

Microsatellite testing will be discontinued as an offering at NAA as of 1 Jan 2021.

Any third party fees incurred by Neogen will be passed on in full (eg quarantine fees, freight, credit card fees etc)

EXTRACT SNP DNA FINAL REPORT

Extract and Export Final Report DNA \$33.00